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Leisure holiday
Bringing Comport in Life




********************************************************

ILHB-02= (05 Nights/06 Days) THIMPHU 02 N + PUNAKHA 01 N + PARO 02 N
Short Itinerary: 

Day 01: Paro Airport to Thimphu (About 65 kms. / 1.5 hrs. drive), N/s. at Thimphu.

Day 02: Thimphu Sightseeing.  N/s. at Thimphu
Day 03: Thimphu to Punakha/Wangdi (About 75 kms. / 3 hrs. drive) & Sightseeing, N/s. at Punakha/Wangdi.
Day 04: Punakha/Wangduephodrang & Paro (About 120 kms. / 5 hrs. Drive), N/s. at Paro.
Day 05: Excursion trip to Chelela pass, N/s at Paro.
Day 06: Paro Airport Drop. Tour End…
All Rates are Valid for Indian national only from 1st March to 15th June - 2025 & 1st September to 31st December – 2025 the rate is commissionable Main Adult cost Only, EPSR/CHILD & MEAL Net & Non Commissionable. 

	NO OF PAX

(COST PER PERSON)
	ROYAL
	PREMIUM
	SUPERIOR
	DELUXE
	COMFORT

	02 PAX
	120300
	68300
	50100
	44000
	40300

	04 PAX
	109100
	57100
	38900
	32800
	29100

	06 PAX
	103800
	51800
	33600
	27500
	23800

	08 PAX
	101700
	49600
	31500
	25400
	21700

	10 PAX
	101300
	49300
	31100
	25000
	21300

	12 PAX
	99900
	47900
	29700
	23700
	20000

	EXTRA PAX (EPSR)
	44500
	24000
	14700
	13300
	11400

	CHILD WITH BED (CWB)
	41000
	16700
	13900
	11800
	10800

	CHILD NO BED (CNB)
	19900
	9300
	6900
	5500
	5900


NOTE: The rate is not valid during Tshechu Festival
Accommodation Provided at:
	PLACE
	ROYAL
	PREMIUM
	SUPERIOR
	DELUX
	COMFORT

	THIMPU
	Lemeridian / Pemaco / similar
	Termalinca /Norkhil / similar
	City hotel / Osel / tashi yid wong
	Ramada valley / Phuntsopelri / Lemon tree
	Peacefull resort / Migmar / similar

	PARO
	Lemeridian / Nakshel / similar
	Tashi Namgay resort / Thim Dorji / Tenziling
	Olathang / Tiger nest resort / similar
	Udumwara resort / Rema resort
	Taksang paradise / Gakyindia

	PUNAKHA
	DHENSA BOUTIQUE / SIMILAR
	RKPO GREEN / SIMILAR
	KHURU PUNAKHA / SIMILAR
	DAMCHEN RESORT / PEMA KARPO / 
	Hotel YT / similar


NOTE: The above said hotels will be confirmed as per the availability we will confirm similar category hotel if room is not available on same hotels.

Details Itinerary: 

Day 01: Arrival at Paro airport to Thimphu (About 65 kms. / 1.5 hrs. drive)
Arrive at Paro International Airport proceeds to the immigration counter. Complete Immigration formalities and you will be transferred to Thimphu (65 kms – 1.5 hrs drive). The city is located on the bank of River Wang Chuu. Check in to hotel, evening you can explore the city by walk, Night stay at Thimphu.
Day 02: Thimphu sightseeing

The capital of Bhutan is also the home to the Royal family. We visit some of the sites of religious nature Buddha Point (Kuensel Phodrang). It holds one of the largest Buddha’s statue in the country at 169 feet (51.5m), made of bronze and gilded in gold. Memorial Chorten, also known as the Thimphu Chorten. Simply Bhutan Museum where you can have a glimpse of day-to-day Bhutanese lifestyle

Takin Preserve – The Takin is the national animal of Bhutan and looks like a cross between a cow and a goat. The Institute for Zorig Chusum (commonly known as the Painting School). Zilukha Nunnery
Centenary Farmer’s Market. Sangaygang View Point, Folk Heritage Museum. Night stay at Thimphu.
Day 03: Thimphu to Punakha/Wangduephodrang (About 75 Kms. / 3 hrs. drive)

After early breakfast, drive up to Dochu-la pass (3,088m/ 10,130 ft) stopping briefly here to take in the view and admire the chorten, mani wall, and prayer flags which decorate the highest point on the road. If skies are clear, the following peaks can be seen from this pass (left to right): Masagang (7,158m), Tsendagang (6,960m), Terigang (7,060m), Jejegangphugang (7,158 m), Kangphugang (7,170 m), Zongphugang (7,060 m), a table mountain that dominates the isolated region of Lunana - finally Gangkar puensum, the highest peak in Bhutan at 7,497m. Later visit to Punakha Dzong, ‘Palace of Great Happiness or Bliss’ followed by exploring the Punakha city center. After exploring the city center, we go on a short excursion to Chimi Lhakhang also called the Fertility temple. From there, we head to the popular suspension bridge. The views from here too, just like from most of Bhutan, are gorgeous. Night stay at Punakha. 

Day 04: Punakha/Wangduephodrang to Paro (About 120 kms. / 4 Hrs. drive)

After breakfast drive to Paro. Later visit Bhutan’s oldest fort, the Simtokha Dzong. Visit to Ta Dzong, originally a watchtower and now home to the National Museum. And finally, visit Rinpung Dzong. Night halt at Paro
Day 05: Paro – Chelela Pass (40 kms. approx- 1.3 hours’ drive)

After breakfast embark on a driving excursion to Chelela pass. At an elevation of 3,988 meters, it is considered to be one of the highest motorable passes in Bhutan. About an hour’s drive along a thickly-forested road, this pass is a botanical paradise. En route also visit Dzongdrakha temple. Evening take a stroll around interesting city centre of Paro and visit the handicraft shop for your best gift choice from Bhutan. Night halt at Paro.

Day 06: Depart Paro

After early breakfast at the hotel, drive to the airport for flight to your onward destination. Our representative will help you with exit formalities and then bid you farewell. Happy Tour End~~~
Package Cost Include:-
· Meet & Assistance upon on arrival

· 05 Nights’ Accommodation on Double/Twin/Triple Sharing Basis. 

· Extra Person sharing with Parents room with bed / mattress (As per hotel policy).

· Meal Plan MAP (Hotel Fix Menu Basis).

· Exclusive AC Vehicle as per itinerary only, (AC is not operate in hill area).

· Basic category room use in package cost (Room Up gradation additional cost basis)

· 01 English Speaking Guide in Bhutan par
· All hotel taxes, Toll taxes, Fuel Charges, Parking & Bhutan Govt. Taxes.
Package Cost Exclude:-
· Any Air Fare/Train fare/Helicopter fare.

· Personal Expenses (Room Heater, Laundry, telephone, tips, Mineral water, soft/hard drinks)

· SDF & Travel Insurance
· Camera fees & Entree Fees.
· Monuments & Monastery charge paid by Guest Own as per actual
· If any cost arising due to natural calamities like, landslides, road blockage, political disturbances, etc. (to be borne by the client, which is directly payable on the spot).

· Any increase in fuel price & Taxes - package cost will be increase, which may come into effect prior to departure.

· Forest Safari, Rafting at Punakha, Boating Etc.

· Room category & Vehicle up gradation.

· GST 5% 
· Anything which is not include in the “Package Cost Include” Column.

HOTEL CHECK IN & CHECK OUT TIME AS PER HOTEL POLICY 
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****************************************************************************************
Office Address: 17/5, Sahapur Colony(E), Plot no. 413, Block J, Near Hyundai Showroom(Saini Motors), New Alipore, Kolkata, West Bengal. PIN: 700053.

Land Ph: 91-33-3578 4224 / 98304 17146,  24 X 365 Mob: 91 98303 17145/ 9330202451/ 9330202454.
E-Mail: query@idealleisureholiday.com; query1@idealleisureholiday.com CC-idealleisureholidays@gmail.com;
Visit us at: www.idealleisureholiday.com
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